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h. Ilth whst type of speed governor will the DG be equipped?

Answer:
The engine gencrator manufactwrer's specific recommendation will be
considered st the time of purchase. However, it is expected at this

time to be of Woodward EG series.

5. What amount of voltage dip will be considered acceptable for the
generator?
Answer:

# voltage dip to 75 percent of nominal on the utilization voltage

base will be considered acceptable during sequence loading steps.

6. Wwhat is the recovery time for voltage to return to 90 per cemt of
rated voltage «fter application of each ioad step?

Apswer:
A recovery time of 2 seconds for the voltage to return to normal will

be considered acceptable following the application of each load step.

7. What will be the normal Jacket temperature of the DG prior to start?
fnswer:
This is a design detail which will be determined in cooperation with

the engine marufacturer. Temperatures very from one manufacturer to

another,

8. How is the nonu.al standby jacket water temperature controlled?
Answer:
Standby jacket water temperature will be thermostatically controlled

and will be monitored by high and low temperature alarms.



J. Will cooling water {rom the heat exchangers be permitted to flow
through the jacket when the DG is not running?

IMnswer:
Engine jacket water does not normally flow through the heat exchangers
vhen the diese. engine is on standby. Until the engine it at oper-

ating temperature, the jacket vater bypasses the cocling device,

10. How long can tae DG run at full load without operation of the Jacket
vater cooling pump?

Answer:
It is not a design objective to operate without the Jacket water cooling
pump. However, it is expected the engine will be capable of full load
operation without cooling water circulation through the heat exchanger

for a period ¢f 3 minutes following a standby start.

11. What will be the normal crankcase temperature prior to start? How is
it controlled?

insver:
This is a desizn detail which will be determined in cooperation with
the engine macufacturer. lieating means which inherently introduce

the danger of _ubricating oil carbomizing, with consequent fouline,
will be avoided.

12. Wwhat will be the Diesel engine heat load during full operationt
Answer:
This is a des.gn detail which will be determined at the time of se-

lection of the manufacturer.



13. ‘“hat will be the gemarator heat load during full operation?
{ Answer:
+ Generator heat lLoad at full operation is expected to be less than

120 kW.

|
!
’ 1. Will the DG tr.p and automatically shut down on a low 0il pressure
{ signal?

Answver:

Yes.

15. Will the DG trip and automatically shut down on a high Jacket water

‘ temperature siznal?

‘ Ansver:

' Yes.

! 16. With respect to maintenance of the diesel, how frequently will the

| diesel be run?

Answver:
Each diesel generator shall be manually started each month and demon-
strated to be ready for loading within 10 seconds. The generator shall
be synchronized to the emergency bus from the control room, and loaded

to the nameplate rating.

17. For how long o time period during each test run will the diesel operate?
/nsver:
The diesel generator shall be operated with a load equal to the engine

nameplate rating for the time required '~ reach a temperature equilip-

rium.
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The foregoing responses to Saginaw intervenors cross
examination questions with respect tc the emergency
power supply and the response to the question from
Dr. Goodman on emergency power supply systems have
been prepared under my supervision and are true to
the best of my knowledge.
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